

**MODZEK** 

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

B04-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PF	RINTED	No STEF	RMS OF SAL	n=888888888	SHIP	MIK SOURCE			Townson	
BID OPENING DA	<u>SCHOOL IN MARKATAN</u>					: Y-1-5			FREIGHT	I ERIVIS
LINE		07/01/ ANTITY	2009 UOP	CAT NG.	ITEM NU	BID JMBER	artika indistrika di Karanana da karanan karanan karanan karanan karanan karanan karanan karanan karanan karan	I <mark>C TIME C</mark> Unit price	)1:30PM   AMOU	JNT
0001	RECLAN	1	JB REST	ŧ.	962-73 ON OF LAN	ND & OTH	ER PRO	PERTIES	72,6:	53.
	THE WE THE WE IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "M IN MAR A MAND 06/02/ CONFER PREBID	EST VIR EST VIR LICITIN ACT TO MATION MARMET RMET, W DATORY O9 @ 1 RENCE W DS WILL	GINIA GINIA G BID PROVI OF 2-2 (WELL EST V ON SI 0:00 ILL R INVO	PURC DEPT S FRO DE AL ACRE S DRI IRGIN IE PR AM. ESULT LVE E	HASING DI OF ENV M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONED VE) DRAIN IA, (KANA EBID CONF	IVISION, /IRONMEN IED CONT AND MATE O MINE P NAGE" PR AWHA CO. FERENCE O ATTEN DISQUALI FOOT TR	FOR TEAL PRESENTED FOR THE FICATION OF THE FIC	HE AGENCY, OTECTION, S FOR A FOR THE KNOWN AS LOCATED BE HELD ON PREBID ON. ALSO, VER	ī	
	THE SI CREEK TOWN O PLANS OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	ROAD) PF CEDAL AND SPE AML&R, 4-926-0 PAYMENT	LOCATE APPROX R GROV ECIFIC , 601 0485 U	ED ALC XIMATI VE. CATION 57TH JPON I	MADE BY C	ES NORT OBTAIN CHARLE F \$15.0	HEAST ( ED FROI STON, 1 0 NON-1	OF THE M WVDEP, WV 25304 REFUNDABLE	RECE 2009 JUL - I W PURC	
IGNATURE / -	WEST V	IRGINI	1 CODE		ERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON	VDITIONS	Y SOLICI-	DIVIS	Committee of the Commit
la	there o	Bar	<u> </u>			TELEPHONE 304-	984-	/725 DATE	7/1/09	
TILE 1800	1.1	FEII	K.3	073	6745		Δ	DDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED A	BOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts descontinued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



ADDOR

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14662

PAGE

 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	COCO	7 7 7 7 7 7 7	VI-1.10		TION OF:
 CALSUTSE	55 GUH	HESELINI	JF 130 F 110	) A 1 1 1 1 N	4.10.218:1-3H: 3.
 . 7 100 7 100					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

の出土中一丁〇

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

Barnes Exc. Inc.
P.O. Box 13384
Sissonville, WV 25360

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B BID OPENING DATE: 2009 PENING TIME <del>01:30PM</del> 07/01/ <del>2009</del> QUANTITY UOP AMOUNT LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REOUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID. BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OFHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. wage rates: | the contractor or subcontractor shall pay THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR KANAWHA COUNTY, PURSUANT ro west virginia code 21-5a, et,seq. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT DR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. ION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS COMPENSALTION: FELEPHONE 984-1725 304



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VEXCOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R DE DES GENERE 601 57TH STREET SECONO ON CHARLESTON, WV. VV. AND CO. 1 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED	TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
05/07/200	9				
BID OPENING DATE:	07/01/	<del>(2009  </del>			L <sub>I</sub> : 3.0 PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	11011111111111111111111111111111111111				
, z	יבפייד דר מיד	F FROM WOR	KERS' COMPENSATI	ON IF SUCCESSFUL	
					· ·
i i		1	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF	THIS CONT	RACT:	·		
// ٧٢	r) TNICITONN	CF. GIICCES	  SFUL VENDOR SHAL	FURNISH PROOF	
			LIABILITY INSURA		·
ISS	SUANCE OF	CONTRACT.	UNLESS OTHERWIS	E SPECIFIED IN	The state of the s
			MINIMUM AMOUNT	PF INSURANCE	
C0 <sup>7</sup>	ERAGE REC	UIRED IS \$	250,000.		
1	) BIITI.DER	S RISK INS	TRANCE: STICCESS	FUL VENDOR SHALL	
				ISK INSURANCE IN	
AN	AMOUNT EQ	UAL TO 100	% OF THE AMOUNT	OF THE CONTRACT.	-
	( DONIDG.	ETTE DEBC	 ENT (5%) OF THE	POTAL AMOUNT OF	
				IRGINIA, SHALL BE	
SUI	MITTED WI	TH EACH BI	D AS A BID BOND.	THE SUCCESSFUL	
BII	DER SHALL	ALSO FURN	ISH A PERFORMANC	E BOND AND LABOR,	/
			OF THE AMOUNT O		
			IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND	CERTIFIED CHECK	
				O BUSINESS IN TH	
			. A LETTER OF C		
			ONLY BE ALLOWED		
			NAL OR BUSINESS		
		N LIEU OF OR/MATERIA	THE 5% BID BOND,	PERFORMANCE	
BOI	W, UK LAE	DK/ MAILEKTA	L DOND.		
			A TWO (2) YEAR		
вог	D COVERIN	G THE ROOF	ING SYSTEM WILL	BE A REQUIREMENT	
ÞF	THE SUCCE	SSFUL VEND	OR.		
זים <b>כ</b>	7. 11/00				
		****	*****	******	
SIGNATURE /		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE	NDITIONS DATE	-/ /



RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEPI466

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R ON BOARD 601 57TH STREET SE AND ON

VEXDOR Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 CHARLESTON WY DAY DESCENSED RECEIVED 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

05/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME 01:30PMLINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL QMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST HE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE. ABPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: BARNES EXC. Inc. CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS |LICENSE #: ... WV.023257 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF PURCHASE GRDER/CONTRACT

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FIGNATURE TELEPHONE 984-1725 550736745 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



NOOZ#4

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Request for Quotation

DEP14662

30.00 <b>F</b>	AGE
	- 7
**	5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

에 그렇게 관하다면요

25304 F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA 05/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01.30PM 07/01/2009 AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY LINE APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE 'REQUEST FOR QUOTATION' ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE \$65 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL COMPLETED WITHIN NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PROCEED SHALL BE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHAL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE

Jan

TELEPHONE 3*04-984-1725* 

09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

50736745 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

gara, and	MUESS WORKESKOMME	VUE TO ATTENTIO
IUCK	BOWMAN	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R TO WAR DETROIT

601 57TH STREET SE CONS CHARLESTON, WV 2000 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE 2002m< Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

RFQ COPY

DATE PRIN	red	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIF	VIA	FOB.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/07/	2009							(8) (e)(e)(e)(e)	
BID OPENING DATE:	Longrapio agencia	07/01/	2009 .		The second of th	BID	OPENING TIME		- 2 0 DM
LINE	QUAN	VIITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	JMBER	UNIT PRICE	_	AMOUNT
	1,523469061890000	<u> Angalaganan Sabasana</u>	0.0000.000000	<u></u>					
•	אוידורו יכוכים.	רופויד רובו	, I	ra					
	BE REM WRITTE	N NOTT	CE AT TH	E EXP	ENSE OF '	THE CONT	RACTOR UPON		
	1447.CT T T T31	(B)	1 1	JG TH	F ONE-VE	מס מוואסא	NTEE PERIOD,	erer rea	
	CONTRA	CTOR W	ILL M	ATNTA	IN THE P	ROJECT T	D THE CONDITT	ONG	
	EXISTI	NG AT	THE D	ATE O	F THE AC	CEPTANCE	OF THE WORK		
	ANY FA	ILURES	DUE	ro th	E NEGLIGI	ENCE OR	WORKMANSHIP C	F	
	CONTRAC	CTOR I	N ANY	OF T	HE WORK	PHAT DEV	ELOPS DURING	THE	
	SUAKAN. AT ITS	NACKA TEG EF	KIOD E	>nALL	BE CORRI	RCIED BY	THE CONTRACT	OR	
		(C)		ONE-Y	EAR GUARA	NTEE PE	RIOD SHALL NO	ישם ידי	
4	CONSTRU	JED AS	BEIN	AN E	EXTENSION	OF THE	PERFORMANCE	TIME	
1	ALLOTTI	ED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE CON	TRACT.			
	ייי איני זייי כדד זיכיי	(D)	GUAR	NTEE	S CONCERN	VING REV	EGETATION MAY	BE	}
	CONTAIN	IED REI K DELTI	DELM NED TI	THE	TECHNICA	L SPECI	FICATIONS		
		1222	VETTA .						
	(3) TE	ERMINA	CION:						
		(1)	rhis þ	ONTR	ACT MAY E	E CANCE	LLED IN WHOLE	OR	
Ę	IN PART	IN WE	RITING	BY D	THE DIREC	TOR OF	PURCHASING	Ī	
<i>Y</i>	ATTHOUT	BOMEDE BREUL	DICE	TO AL	Y OTHER	RIGHT OF	R REMEDY IT M	AY	
1	THAN TH	TRTY	'ATEND	AR DE	L CONTRAC	TOR IS C	GIVEN NOT LES CE, (DELIVERE	S	
	CERTIFI	ED MAI	L, RE	TURN	RECEIPT	REOUESTE	D) OF INTENT	D RX	
1	O TERM	INATE.	•					i	
						,	<b>'</b>		
• •	(4) IT ENDOR	'SHALL	, BE T	HE RE	SPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE SUCCESSF	OP	
	ENDOR		OBTAT	NT ZATA	NECECON	מדוודת עם	ION OF HIGHW		
F	ERMITS	FOR A	LL TR	ANSPO	RTATTON	OF EOUT D	MENT AND	AYS	
Y.	ATERIA	LS TO	AND F	ROM I	HE JOB S	ITE.	5,11777.4 T 5,277.4 T)	İ	
		(B)	OBTAIL	N ANY	AND ALL	REQUIRE	D CONSTRUCTION	ON	,
. P	ERMITS	OR RE	LATED	JOB	PERMITS.				
1	5) TE	CHNTC	T. CDE	~	ATIONS:			1	
	~, 1E					מים מים	ALL BE IN		
A	CCORDA	NCE WE	TH TH	E SPE	CIFICATION	ONS PRED	ARED FOR THE	Western	
				SEE REVI	RSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND COND	DITIONS		
las	heres	1120	Bank			2011-	9821-1776	PAIE -	7/1/06

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

FEIN 550736745



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Barnes Exc. Inc.

P.O. Box 13384

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14662

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 104-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

						· ·			
DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	F.Ö.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
BID OPENING BATE:	2009				<u></u>				
500 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000		<del>7/01/</del>	2009		BID (	PRINTING TIME	91;3		3338908 3338908
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP CAT		MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
-	PROJECT PLANS & AND ALI MADE PF 15 DRAW  (6) PF APPLICF VALUES IN THE OF PAYM THE COM	SPECTON SPECTO	OF THE "MID SARE INCIDENT OF THE INCIDENT OF T	CORPORATED CLAUSES AND OF THIS CO BY MICHAEL PLETION: OR SHALL FU ENT WITH AND ORE REQUEST SHALL BE HE DEP'S IN OE WITHIN 6	HERE IN CONDIT: NTRACT, BAKER JI RNISH TO ITEMIZI ED. THI USED FOI		OF D		
	(7) AE FOR PAF COMPLET PAYMENT WORK CO PERCENT BANKRUE	PPLICA THE RTIAL TED AT WILL OMPLET COMP	CONTRACTO PAYMENT F THE TIME BE DETER ED IF BAS LETED IF IN THE F CY PROTEO	PARTIAL PARTIA	A PERIONIE AMOUN' IBMITTAL I THE ACT IIT MEASI I A LUMP VENDOR/CO	THE AMOUNT FUAL QUANTITY URES OR THE SUM. ONTRACTOR FILE	OF OF		
	FURTHEF REV: 1/ PREFERF 1. EXC	R ORDE '2005 ENCE F CEPT W	OR USE OF HEN AUTHONG DIVISI	F DOMESTIC DRIZED BY TON PURSUAN	STEEL P THE DIRE		.ow,		
	<u> </u>		SEE SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS			
IGNATURE Call	hern ,	Bar	nie		TELEPHONE 304-	984-1725	DATE 7	11/09	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



DOOZE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14662

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 ENVIRONMENTA

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Barnes Exc. Inc.
P.O. Box 13384
Sissonville, WV 25360

RFQ COPY

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	ÉRRA	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
05/07/	/2009							2002014 10000-00014 100	
BID OPENING DATE:	1	07/01/	<del>/2009 -</del>			BID	OPENING TIM	17 07	1-30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITÝ	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU		UNIT PRICE	Greech Greech Teat	AMOUNT
				<u> </u>	<u> </u>			<u> </u>	
	P		MADE	IN T			N THOSE STE AS USED I		
	A	CONS OF CONSTRUCT OR HOR CONSTRUCT SUCH	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWAT OOLING PMENT PROJI E OF	ION CER IMPORTED TO THE CONTROL OF CONTROL O	F, OR AND PROVEMENT LUDING, I R THE INS VENTILATE THE SUPPI PURSUANT	Y ADDITI TO ANY SUT NOT STALLATI ING PLAN LY OF AN TO A C FOR WHI	ANY ERECTI ON TO, ALTE BUILDING O LIMITED TO, ON OF ANY H TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS ONTRACT WIT CH BIDS WER 2001.	RATIO R ROADS EATING FOR H THE	
	В.	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, DI ICATEI ESSED OPERA TH, BA	RAWN, O OR BY A ATION ASIC	EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM S OXYGEN, E	), FORGE SIMILA CION OF STEEL MA SLECTRIC	S ROLLED, FOD, CAST, RLY PROCESS: TWO OR MORE DE BY THE OF FURNACE, PROCESS.	ED, O OF	
The state of the s	C.	AMER OR I	ICA AN	ID IN L, SU	CLUDES AL	L TERRI	ED STATES OI FORY, CONTII ISDICTION OI	VENTAL	
	WR	E DIRE ITING, ODUCTS	AUTHO	F TH RIZE	E PURCHAS THE USE	ING DEP OF FORE	ARTMENT MAY, IGN STEEL	IN	to an incomparation of the control o
	A.	EXCE TOTA	D ONE	TEN RACT LLAR	TH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500	PERCENT TWO THO .00), W	M USED DOES F (.1%) OF T JSAND FIVE HICHEVER IS	NOT HE	
GNATURE CAT	hem	Bar	na	oce:HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	784-1725	DATE	7/1/09



DOCAME

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14662

PAGE 9

MADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO AUTENTION (

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINT	ΙED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E.	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
05/07/	2009								*
BID OPEŇÍNG ĎATÉ: LINÉ	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	0 <del>7/01/</del> mry	2009 UOP	CAT. NO:	ITEM NUMBE		OPENING TIME UNIT PRICE	-01	AMOUNT
		COST	IS T	HE VA		STEEL	HIS SECTION, T PRODUCT AS	'HE	
	В.	DETE: NOT QUAN	RMINE PRODU L'ITY	S THA' CED II OR OT	1	STEE! ED STA' NOT !	L MATERIALS AR TES IN SUFFICI REASONABLY		
	OF	THIS :	SECTI	AM NC	j.	T TO	rs in Violatic Civil PENALTIE -3-56.	- 1	
]	REV. 10	0/01/0							
	EXHIBIT DOMESTI PROJECT	C ALU	MUNIM	, GLA:	SS & STEEL	IN PUI	BLIC WORKS		v.
	EVERY ( ALTERAT PUBLIC IN THE MORE TH STEEL A SLASS, IN ADDI FOR USH DOMESTI	CONTRACTION, INCOME TO THE PROPERTY OF STATE OF	CT FOR REPAIR OF STORY OF STOR	CONSTRUCTION CONTROL C	STRUCTION, PROVEMENT C COST IS M NLY, WHERE HERE MORE I STATE WIL IS PRODUCED MACHINERY C PUBLIC WOR SS OR STEEL AN \$50,000	RECONSIDER MAINTENANT OF LESS CONTRACTOR LES CONTRACTOR	5-19-1 ET., SEQ STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AN OST OF STEEL I 0,000 POUNDS O EPT ONLY ALUMI HE UNITED STAT EPMENT PURCHAS ALL BE MADE OF ESS THE COST O SS THAN 10,000 CS PROJECTS.	D, S NUM ES. ED	
IGNATURE /	FOREIGN	MADE	ALUMİ	NUM, SEE.RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERI	MS AND CO		Inate	
Call	harn 1	bar	m		, ,	304-	984-1725	7	7/1/09



SHZDOR.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP1466

REQ NUMBER

CHUCK BOWMAN |304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET, SE 200 05 CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Barnes Exc. Inc.

RFQ COPY

P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 05/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE 07/01/2009 OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNRHASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, HOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ESSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE

Jarnz 550736745

984-1725

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZEV

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Sissonville, WV 25360

Barnes Exc. thu.

P.O. Box 13384

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14662

REQ NUMBER

	PA	GE	
		Ç	
-		-1	
	1		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS BID OPENING BATE 01:30PM OPENING TIME 07/01/ <del>2009</del> UOP AMOUNT. LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DÍVISIÓN. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND! IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE OPENING DATE! (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN DPENING DATE ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE DRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT! THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN Addendum that is assued for the sole purpose of CHANGING A BED OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REOUISITION NO.: DEP14662... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. ! NO. 1 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CONDITIONS

IGNATURE

Cathery

Same

TELEPHONE
304-984-1725

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE MODZm<

Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER CARRESTON 601 57TH STREET SE 200 () T CHARLESTON WVW ARE THE 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
05/07 BID OPENING DATE	/2009 L				
	07/01		A # 1000 A TO A TO A TO A TO A TO A TO A TO A	OPENING TIME 0	<u> 30PM</u>
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	NO. 2				
	NO. 3				
	NO. 4				
į	NO. 5	Marie 1			
	I UNDERSTANT ADDENDUM(S)	THAT FAIL	URE TO CONFIRM : SE FOR REJECTION	THE RECEIPT OF THE OF BIDS.	
	REPRESENTATI ORAL DISCUSS AND ANY STAT INFORMATION	ON MADE OR ION HELD B E PERSONNE ISSUED IN	DERSTAND THAT AN ASSUMED TO BE N ETWEEN VENDOR'S L IS NOT BINDING WRITING AND ADDE FFICIAL ADDENDUM	ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE TO THE	
		Them I.	garns EXC. Inc.	SIGNATURE	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	24.14.65.	EXC. INC.	COMPANY	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	7./.1./.	0 A	DATE	
ال	REV. 11/96				
	,				
		гои	ICE		ļ
. 2	A SIGNED BID	MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
	PURCHAS BUILDIN	ING DIVISION STAINGTON STOON, WV 2	INISTRATION ON FREET, EAST 5305-0130 ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
GNATURE CAZE	tern Bar			984-1725 DATE 7	11/00
LE Casa -	FEI	N 66077	^_		///07
WHE	N RESPONDING T	55073	NAME AND ADDDESS	ADDRESS CHANGES ON SPACE ABOVE LABELE	IO BE NOTED ABOVE
v 14146	Cor ONDING I	O HI G, INSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS!	IN SHACE AROVE TABELE	) VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for REQUIRED Quotation

	ŀ	7	١c	i		
			7		٠ ٦	

ODRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

1 N

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384 Sissonville, WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF BOOKER COMES OFFICE OF AML&R87708 000 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. 05/07/2009 3ID OPENING DATE: 2009 OPENING TIME UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 BUYER: DEP14662 RFQ. NO.: 07/01/2009 DATE: BID OPENING BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304 984 0074 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Robert Barnes SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

HEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

304-984-1725

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

## Marmet (Wells Drive) Drainage

Contractor's Bid Sheet Barnes Exc. Inc. P.O. Box 13384

Vendors Name:	MO. Box 13384
venuors (vame:	
	Sissonville, WV 25360

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				T	
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	ŀ	AMOUNT
				<del>                                     </del>	
1.0	1 L.S.	Mobilization and Demobilization		\$	6,000.
		(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)		╫	<i>G,000</i> .
2.0	1 L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes		\$	3,500.
		(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)		۳-	<u> </u>
3.0	1 L.S.	Quality Control (Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)		\$	2,100.
4.0	1 L.S.	Site Preparation (Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)		\$	6000
5.0	250 L.F.	Sediment Control	3.50	\$	6,000. 875.
6.0	1.1 Acre	Revegetation	2,500.	\$	2,750.
7.0		Drainage Structures		<del>                                     </del>	h, 130,
7.1	80 L.F.	Riprap Lined Channel - Type 1	45,00	\$	3,600.
7.2	1 Ea.	Riprap Apron	500.00	\$	500.00
7.3	160 L.F.	18-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	35,00	\$	5, 600.
7.4	3 Ea.	Modified Type B Inlet		\$	3,600.
7.5	l Ea.	Storm Manhole	3, 200. 3, 700.	\$	9, 600. 3,700.
7.6	30 L.F.	Road Crossing	80.00	\$	3, 700.
9.0		Mine Seals	00.	-	2,400.
9.1	3 Ea.	Wet Mine Seal	11/1/	\$	12 000
9.2	360 L.F.	12-Inch SDR35 PVC Conveyance Pipe	4,666.	\$	13,998.
9.3	15 50lb Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes	40.00		4,680.
9.4	I Ea.	Modified Bat Gate		\$	600.
11.0	30 L.F.	·	6,000. 25,00	\$	6,000.
11.0	30 L.F.	Underdrain	25.	\$	750.
				\$	,
				\$	
				\$	····
			<del></del>	\$	
				\$	
				\$	
				\$	
				\$	
				\$	
				\$	
				\$	
				\$	
	<b></b>		<del></del>	\$	
			<del></del>	\$	
				\$	
				\$	
			·····	\$	
				\$	
	TO	DTAL		\$	72,653.

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: O1/31/2010

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Inf			
Contractor Name:	BArnes EXC. Inc.  0X 13384  112 State: WV  84-0074 E-mail addres	Tax Payer ID	No.: \$50736745
City Siccould	Ile State: WV	Zip Code: 25360 P	hone: <u>304-984-1</u> 725
Fax No.: 304-9	84-0074 E-mail addres	s: None	
Part B; Legal Struc	ture		
(V) Corporation () Other (please sp	() Sole Proprietorship pecify)	() Partnership	()LLC
Part C: Certifying one of the following	and updating information in the	ne Applicant/Violator Stons for that option, and	System (AVS). Select only d sign below.
I, Catherine	. Baines , ha	ave the express authori	ty to certify that:
(prin Informatio date. If you	n name) n on the attached Entity OFT: select this option, you must a ate below and do not complete	from AVS is accurate, attach an Entity OFT fi	complete, and upto-
Part of the the inform	information on the attached E ation in AVS for my company	Entity OFT from AVS in must be updated. If you	s missing or incorrect and ou select this option, you

Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or

corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Date 7/1/09

Signature Cathern Bon Title President

### IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

reportviewer

lcox@osmre.gov		lmail Report	PDF XLS	
AVSOFT Report 5	ne selected :	entity is liste	d in the OFT	12/12/2008 12:46:19 FM Liz Cox
-Entity is 154752	Barnes Exc	Inc		Percentage BeginDate EndDate
Parent	Description	Ownership	SubEntity	( C) CCITCO BO Mag. Mag.
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Owner	Is Owned By	139731 Catherine Jaima Barnes	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	President	President	139731 Catherine Jaima Barnes	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Controller	Controller	139733 Robert Barnes	C1/16/2004
1 <b>5</b> 4752 Barnes Exclnc	Secretary	Secretary	152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Treasurer	Treasurer	152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004

Part D.

#### Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title		
Address	Telephone #		
<del></del>	% of Ownership Begin Date:		
Ending Date:			
Name	Position/Title		
Address	Telephone #		
	% of Ownership Begin Date:		
	Ending Date:		
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone #		
	% of Ownership		
Begin Date:	Ending Date:		
Name	Position/Title		
Address	Telephone #		
,	% of OwnershipBegin Date:		
	Ending Date:		

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

	BID BOND	- 017
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, The	at we, the undersigned,	
of		
of		
with its principal office in the City of _	, as Surety, are I	neld and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of		
wall and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind	ourselves, our heirs, administrators, execut	tors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such t	that whereas the Principal has submitted to	the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal,	attached hereto and made a part hereof, to	enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,		
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Princhereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stip way impaired or affected by any extension of the time were accepted.	required by the bid or proposal, and shall this obligation shall be null and void, othen I that the liability of the Surety for any and a ated.  outates and agrees that the obligations of si	in all other respects perform the wise this obligation shall remain in full all claims hereunder shall, in no event, all Surety and its bond shall be in no
waive notice of any such extension.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety		
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunt		proper officers, this
day of, 20		
Deineinal Corporato Carl		
Principal Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal)
	Ву	
		(Must be President or Vice President)
		(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal		
		(Name of Surety)
ARRAMAN		

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact

	018
AGENCY	(A)
RFO/RFP#	(B)

		T. 10711 (1	<u> </u>	Bid Bond	Table trus
(A)	WV State Agency	KNOW A	LL MEN BY TH		rs, That we, the undersigned,
	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")		of		( <u>E</u> )
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and			(G)
	right comer of page #1)	(H)	, a corpor	ation organized	and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of	(1)	with its princip	al office in the City of
(D)	City, Location of your Company				firmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, a			
(F)	Surety Corporate Name				ch, well and truly to be made,
(G)	City, Location of Surety			es, our heirs, a	dministrators, executors,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assi			
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation				uch that whereas the Principal
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation				artment of Administration
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid			ereto and made	a part hereof to enter into a
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing	for		
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		(	<u>M)</u>	
	this line in words.		·····		
(L)	Amount of bond in figures				
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work		EREFORE.	_	
(N)	Day of the month		l bid shall be reje		
(O)	Month				rincipal shall enter into a
(P)	Year				ched hereto and shall furnish
(Q)	Name of Corporation				or proposal, and shall in all
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal				acceptance of said bid then
(S)	Signature of President or Vice				s obligation shall remain in full
	President				eed that the liability of the
(T)	Title of person signing				event, exceed the penal
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obli			
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety				oulates and agrees that the
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the				o way impaired or affected by
	Surety				y accept such bid: and said
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby			
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid				Surety have hereunto set their
	bond.				ns have caused their corporate
					igned by their proper officers,
		this(N)	lay of	( <b>O)</b> , 20_	<u>(P)</u> .
		Principal Corporate	Seal		(O)
		z morpus Cosporato		***************************************	(Name of Principal)
		ď	R)·	Ву	(S)
		(-)	,	J	(Must be President or
				2	Vice President)
					(T)
					Title
		n	U)		1130
		Surety Corporate S			(V)
		Builty Corporate o	oui -		(Name of Surety)
					(- ······)/
	•				<u> </u>
					Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.



### State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF
COUNTY OF han, TO-WIT:
I Cotherine Barnes, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of DarNES Eve TNC, ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Barnes Exc INC. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
BARNES EXC. INC (Company Name)
By: ( atlein Barner
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC Title: President
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ANGELA FISHER 2144 Fisher Ridge Date: July 29 09
Kenna, West Virginia 25248 My Commission Expires Aug. 11, 2009 Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of June.
By Commission expires 8-11-09
(Seal) Major Bublis
(Notaly Fublic)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

020

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

#### VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	BAINES	EXC. INC.			
Authorized Signature:	Cathery	n Barn	Date:	7/1/09	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)

Agency
REQ.P.O#_DEP 14662

#### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEI	N BY THESE PR	RESENTS, That we	, the undersigned, <u>B</u>	Jarnes Exc., Inc.			
	of Sissonville		, <u>WV</u>		_, as Princ	ipal, and <u>Un</u>	ited States Surety Company	
	of <u>Timonium</u>	, <u>MD</u>		, a corporation or	rganized and existing under the laws of the State of			
	MD with its	principal office	in the City of <u>Timo</u>	nium	_, as Suret	y, are held a	and firmly bound unto the State	
of We	st Virginia, as Oblig	ee, in the penal	sum of Five Perce	nt of Amount Bid	_(\$	5%	) for the payment of which	
well ar	nd truly to be made	, we jointly and :	severally bind ourse	lves, our heirs, adm	inistrators,	executors, s	successors and assigns.	
	The Condition of	the above oblig	ation is such that w	hereas the Principal	l has subm	itted to the F	Purchasing Section of the	
Depar	tment of Administra	tion a certain bi	d or proposal, attac	hed hereto and mad	e a part he	reof, to ente	r into a contract in writing for	
DEP '	<u> 14662 - Marmet (</u>	Wells Drive) D	rng According	o Plans & Specific	cations	···		
	NOW THEREFO	RE,						
agreer force a	and shall furnish a nent created by the	nall be accepted ny other bonds acceptance of ressly understoo	and the Principal s and insurance requi said bid, then this o ad and agreed that t	red by the bid or pro bligation shall be nu	posal, and Il and void,	I shall in all o otherwise th	n the bid or proposal attached other respects perform the nis obligation shall remain in full ms hereunder shall, in no event,	
	npaired or affected l notice of any such	oy any extension extension.	of the time within	which the Obligee m	ay accept	such bid, an	rety and its bond shall be in no d said Surety does hereby	
			•				uch of them as are corporations	
	•			these presents to be	e signed by	y their prope	r officers, this	
1st_	day of	July						
Princip	al Corporate Seal				Barnes E	(Nar <i>Ethern</i> (Mus	me of Principal)  Farms st be President or e President)	
				ı	Catherine	D. Barnes	President (Title)	
Surety	Corporate Seal		_		ву: /с	(Nar	y Company ne of Surety)  A Mouse	
			P	atricia A. Moye, W∖	/ Kesident	Agent Atte	ornev-in-Fact ( // ` `	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation, and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey,

Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be il Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore of hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 25th day of July, 2008

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY Corporate Seals







Peter W. Carman, Vice President

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

gSS:

On this 4th day of December, 2008, before me, Jean Grzymala, a notary public, personally appeared Peter W. Carman, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State-of Maryland that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Sionature

My commission expires the 15th day of December, 2012

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect, furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

n Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Baltimore, Maryland this 1.5r

PUBLIC

day of

Corporate Seals

Cawlo Men Carol T. Neyin, Assistant Secretary





